

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NAGESH BHEEMAPAKA

SECOND APPEAL NO: 543 OF 2024

Between:

Smt. Dadi Sarojana, W/o late Papaiah

Appellant/Respondent/Plaintiff

AND

Allam Sambaiah, S/o Anthaiah, Occ. Agriculture, R/o. H.No.2-10-1, Waddepally,
Hanumakonda, Warangal District.

Respondent/Respondent/Defendant

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through her Advocate Sri S.RAMA MOHAN RAO presented this Second Appeal under Section 100 CPC against the order dated to set aside the Decree and Judgment dt.29.08.2024 in A.S. No. 137/2022 (old AS No. 88 of 2020) on the file of Chairperson, Land Reforms Appellate Tribunal-cum-I Additional District Judge, Hanumaonda, and to confirm the Decree and Judgment dt. 14.08.2020 passed in OS No.1489/2007 on the file of II Additional Junior Civil Judge, Warangal;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri S.RAMA MOHAN RAO, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

Allam Sambaiah, S/o Anthaiah, Occ. Agriculture, R/o. H.No.2-10-1,
Waddepally, Hanumakonda, Warangal District.

are directed to show cause on or before 09.01.2025 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the appeal and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER:

Issue notice to respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent by way of Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service.

List on 09.01.2025.

//TRUE COPY//


SD/-V.KAVITHA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Allam Sambaiah, S/o Anthaiah, Occ. Agriculture, R/o. H.No.2-10-1, Waddepally, Hanumakonda, Warangal District. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to SRI S.RAMA MOHAN RAO, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NBK,J

DATED:27.12.2024

LIST ON 09.01.2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

SA.No.543 of 2024

