

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: S.A.No.543 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	11.06.2025	<u>LNA,J</u> <u>S.A.No.543 of 2024</u> Heard learned counsel for the appellant and perused the record. This appeal is admitted on the following substantial questions of law for consideration. (i) Whether the judgment and decree passed by the first appellate Court is perverse and is contrary to the evidence in record ? (ii) Whether the first appellate Court committed error in holding that adverse possession cannot be set up by the appellant? (iii) Whether the first appellate Court failed to consider the long standing possession of the appellant and thus came to erroneous conclusion? (iv) Whether the first appellate Court wrongly shifted burden on the appellants in a case filed for recovery of possession by the respondent and thus came to erroneous conclusion? Issue notice to the respondent(s). Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent(s) and file proof of service. List on 28.07.2025. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent. Having regard to the reasons set out in the accompanying affidavit, submissions made by	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		learned counsel for the petitioner and in view of the substantial questions of law framed by this Court, there shall be suspension of judgment and decree dated 29.08.2024 in A.S.No.137 of 2022 (old AS No.88 of 2020) on the file of the Chairperson, L.R.A.T-cum-I Additional District Judge, Hanumakonda. _____ LNA,J tssb	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE